
2023 Ohio Wesleyan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-21   Conf: 5-11   Home: 7-6   Away: 7-13   Neutral: 4-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (322), Opp (298)   DPs Turned: Team (27), Opp (27)   IBB: Team (5), Neff (3), Vitense (2), Opp (3)   Picked Off: Vitense (3),
Brazytis (1), Neff (1), Stefancin (1), Ysseldyke (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Snyder (5), Vitense (5), Monaco (3), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (14), Anthony 4, Holman 3, Ferreira 2, 39 1,
Monos 1, Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (130-142), Snyder (23-24), Vitense (23-25), Monaco (21-22), Tomlin (12-14), Timko (8-8),
Anthony (7-7), Holman (6-8), Liss (6-7), Monos (6-6), Tepper (6-6), Ferreira (3-3), Frankel (3-3), Lipscomb (2-2), Olivieri (2-2), Smith (1-1),
Strazek (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
24 Vitense, Zane .418 37-37 141 32 59 5 0 1 28 67 .475 11 2 9 6 .465 1 4 8-11 147 14 6 .964
28 Stoner, Sammy .365 39-39 156 38 57 5 1 0 16 64 .410 18 5 13 2 .447 0 0 15-22 128 2 3 .977
14 Neff, D.J. .348 36-36 132 31 46 7 0 5 26 68 .515 23 1 24 2 .446 1 1 5-7 52 68 10 .923
3 Stefancin, Ryan .311 35-34 132 30 41 8 1 2 17 57 .432 13 8 21 0 .405 0 0 8-10 57 3 7 .896
44 Ysseldyke, Dillon .294 32-30 109 20 32 4 0 1 27 39 .358 9 3 23 0 .355 3 0 3-4 184 14 7 .966
26 Brazytis, Noah .275 39-38 120 17 33 4 1 0 20 39 .325 11 3 23 2 .343 3 4 3-5 26 58 14 .857
21 Padilla, Edrick .242 37-35 128 21 31 9 1 4 37 54 .422 10 5 22 2 .319 1 1 5-6 71 3 3 .961
10 Duckworth, Ryan .311 16-13 45 8 14 2 1 1 16 21 .467 3 4 9 3 .389 2 0 1-1 8 18 0 1.000
8 Farley, Blake .310 16-13 42 14 13 1 0 1 5 17 .405 12 0 13 0 .455 1 1 2-2 22 27 5 .907
27 Moone, Colton .297 24-8 37 12 11 1 1 0 7 14 .378 9 0 4 1 .426 1 1 1-1 11 1 1 .923
1 Pershin, Max .286 23-12 56 4 16 4 0 2 16 26 .464 4 1 19 0 .344 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
32 Snyder, Alex .271 18-14 48 11 13 2 0 2 8 21 .438 9 7 10 0 .453 0 1 0-0 69 8 4 .951
6 Bates, Jack .255 24-16 51 15 13 2 0 0 4 15 .294 11 6 6 3 .441 0 2 2-2 23 32 3 .948
30 Spencer, Matt .238 13-4 21 4 5 2 0 0 2 7 .333 1 0 3 0 .273 0 2 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
19 Monaco, Tyler .235 25-10 34 7 8 2 0 0 7 10 .294 8 3 11 0 .422 0 0 0-1 77 6 3 .965
18 Pettit, Blake .214 16-6 28 3 6 2 0 0 2 8 .286 1 0 5 2 .241 0 1 0-0 5 12 2 .895
23 Casper, Alex .200 8-2 10 2 2 2 0 0 1 4 .400 0 2 6 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
43 Lipscomb, Michael .200 4-3 10 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 2 0 1 1 .308 1 0 0-0 21 4 1 .962
33 Vance, Andrew .200 3-1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
31 Young, Jack .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
40 Nash, Liam .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .309 39-39 1306 270 403 62 6 19 240 534 .409 155 50 226 24 .399 14 18 54-73 927 319 75 .943
Opponents .320 39-39 1268 307 406 82 9 22 265 572 .451 161 57 219 16 .410 36 17 65-73 945 383 68 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
41 DeRusso, Joey 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
35 Strazek, Corey 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
39 39 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
24 Vitense, Zane 2.45 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 3 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 .250 0 1 0 2 0
22 Tomlin, Parker 4.86 5-4 10 9 0 0-2 0 50.0 56 32 27 20 46 7 0 6 .281 0 7 1 1 3
16 Ferreira, Josh 5.47 1-1 9 4 0 0-0 0 24.2 30 22 15 9 12 3 3 3 .291 2 3 0 1 0
15 Liss, Joe 5.65 4-0 15 0 0 0-1 0 36.2 38 29 23 15 24 10 0 1 .270 7 5 0 1 1
2 Anthony, Andy 6.27 2-5 12 10 0 0-1 0 47.1 63 39 33 17 35 17 3 2 .328 9 9 1 7 3
5 Monos, Jason 6.54 3-4 13 9 1 0-1 1 42.2 57 47 31 21 31 10 0 2 .315 6 5 0 3 2
12 Holman, Hank 6.54 2-2 12 5 0 0-1 1 31.2 43 29 23 16 25 9 1 0 .352 5 7 0 5 3
9 Franckhauser, Mike 7.71 0-1 15 0 0 0-0 0 11.2 16 15 10 16 11 1 0 0 .314 1 3 3 2 0
11 Manson, Heath 7.71 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 2 .333 1 1 0 0 0
13 Olivieri, Mikey 9.82 0-2 18 2 0 0-0 1 22.0 42 29 24 8 10 11 1 1 .408 2 3 0 3 3
17 Tepper, Joe 10.38 0-2 14 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 24 22 15 8 6 6 0 0 .407 4 5 0 6 1
19 Monaco, Tyler 13.97 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 2 9.2 12 20 15 14 8 5 1 1 .308 2 2 1 4 0
34 Frankel, Brandon 14.54 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 8 7 7 5 2 1 0 2 .400 0 2 0 0 1
25 Timko, Mason 15.75 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 7 7 5 3 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 0
29 Smith, Dom 18.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 6 6 3 0 1 0 1 .333 1 4 1 1 0
Totals 6.96 18-21 155 39 1 2 5 309.0 406 307 239 161 219 82 9 22 .320 41 57 7 36 17
Opponents 6.14 21-18 139 39 3 1 5 315.0 403 270 215 155 226 62 6 19 .309 44 50 2 14 18



2023 Ohio Wesleyan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
10 Duckworth, Ryan 26 8 18 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Olivieri, Mikey 11 4 7 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
22 Tomlin, Parker 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 12 2 .857 0 0
16 Ferreira, Josh 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
30 Spencer, Matt 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Tepper, Joe 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
23 Casper, Alex 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Franckhauser, Mike 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 3 — 0 0
34 Frankel, Brandon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
39 39 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Stoner, Sammy 133 128 2 3 .977 1 0 0 — 0 0
44 Ysseldyke, Dillon 205 184 14 7 .966 14 0 0 — 0 0
19 Monaco, Tyler 86 77 6 3 .965 0 21 1 .955 3 1
24 Vitense, Zane 167 147 14 6 .964 4 23 2 .920 5 1
43 Lipscomb, Michael 26 21 4 1 .962 4 2 0 1.000 0 0
21 Padilla, Edrick 77 71 3 3 .961 1 0 0 — 0 0
32 Snyder, Alex 81 69 8 4 .951 2 23 1 .958 5 1
6 Bates, Jack 58 23 32 3 .948 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Neff, D.J. 130 52 68 10 .923 14 0 0 — 0 0
2 Anthony, Andy 13 1 11 1 .923 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
27 Moone, Colton 13 11 1 1 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Farley, Blake 54 22 27 5 .907 7 0 0 — 0 0
5 Monos, Jason 10 4 5 1 .900 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
3 Stefancin, Ryan 67 57 3 7 .896 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Pettit, Blake 19 5 12 2 .895 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Holman, Hank 8 1 6 1 .875 0 6 2 .750 0 0
26 Brazytis, Noah 98 26 58 14 .857 9 0 0 — 0 0
15 Liss, Joe 8 2 4 2 .750 0 6 1 .857 0 0
25 Timko, Mason 3 2 0 1 .667 0 8 0 1.000 0 0
1 Pershin, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 DeRusso, Joey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Manson, Heath 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Nash, Liam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Smith, Dom 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Strazek, Corey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
33 Vance, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Young, Jack 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1321 927 319 75 .943 67 130 12 .915 13 3
Opponents 1396 945 383 68 .951 74 108 36 .750 12 1


